#### 505589728 07/25/2019

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5636528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ENDEVCO CORPORATION	09/29/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEGGITT (SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO), INC.
Street Address:	30700 RANCHO VIEJO ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE B
City:	SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92675

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7987716
Patent Number:	7690272
Patent Number:	7276794
Patent Number:	7696083
Patent Number:	6988412
Patent Number:	7392716
Patent Number:	7594440
Patent Number:	6593651
Patent Number:	6670538

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-5910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026375600

Email: hlusdocketing@hoganlovells.com, tina.fluharty@hoganlovells.com

HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 555 13TH STREET, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 041934-000033

**PATENT** REEL: 049869 FRAME: 0890 505589728

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERESA A. LAVENUE	
SIGNATURE:	/Teresa A. Lavenue/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2019	
Total Attachments: 2		

 $source = 041934-000033-ENDEVCO name change \#page 1.tif\\ source = 041934-000033-ENDEVCO name change \#page 2.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 049869 FRAME: 0891

## Delaware

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ENDEVCO CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "MEGGITT (SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO), INC.", THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

2131643 8320

100958312

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delsware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock. Secretary of State
AUTHENTY, CATION: 8262456

DATE: 09-30-10

PATENT REEL: 049869 FRAME: 0892

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:17 PM 09/30/2010 FILED 02:00 PM 09/30/2010 SRV 100956461 - 2131643 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Endevco Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the article thereof numbered "1," so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is Meggitt (San Juan Capistrano), Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of shareholders, the sole shareholder has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed this Arn-day of property. 2010.

Rv:

Eric G. Lardiere, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 049869 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 07/25/2019